This research study investigated to understand 
the integration of critical thinking as a language pedagogy to teach argumentative essays in 
Benin EFL classes. Questionnaire, interview, and class observation were the instruments used for 
this research study. Overall, four hundred and twenty-three (423) students of the second cycle, 
eight (08) EFL teachers, four (04) Pedagogical Advisors, and two (02) inspectors were involved. 
The research design included a control and an experimental group. Data analysis indicated that 
the majority of EFL teachers perceived the integration of critical thinking to teach argumentative

[...]

multipartenariat. Face à ces difficultés, il importe de mener une recherche pour comprendre 
l’effet des programmes d’éducation à la sexualité sur les comportements sexuels des jeunes filles. 
Pour ce faire, une méthodologie mixte a été mise en œuvre avec cent sept (107) sujets identifiés 
grâce à la technique d’échantillonnage du choix aléatoire simple couplée à celle du choix 
raisonné. Les données recueillies ont été traitées en s’inscrivant dans un modèle d’analyse 
basé sur la théorie de l’action raisonnée et du comportement planifié et sur la théorie